TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excel Tire & Wheel Corp.		12/21/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeMans Corporation
Street Address:	3501 Kennedy Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5222
City:	Janesville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53547
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76530848	AMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 577-7000

Email: Eclair@fitcheven.com, trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Edward E. Clair
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

7768/82715
Edward E. Clair
/Edward E. Clair/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0823

900065743

Date:	12/29/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=82715 AMS & Design Assignment#page1.tif source=82715 AMS & Design Assignment#page2.tif source=82715 AMS & Design Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excel Tire & Wheel Corp., a California corporation, having offices at 21003 Commerce Pointe Drive, Walnut, California, 91788, United States, and 1245 Wedgefield Lane New Albany, Ohio 43054, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has used the mark AMS & Design for tires and wheels, and filed applications to register the same in the United States and Canada, all as set forth in the attached Exhibit 1 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the AMS mark");

WHEREAS, LeMans Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 3501 Kennedy Road, P.O. Box 5222, Janesville, WI 53547, United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") and Assignor have been embroiled in a dispute as to which party created, developed and marketed the AMS mark and several other marks for use on tires and wheels; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an amicable settlement arrangement regarding the ownership of the AMS mark and the several other marks for use on tires and wheels; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the settlement arrangement between the parties, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights, good will, title and interest Assignor may have in and to the AMS mark in the United States and Canada, and any and all Applications or Registrations thereof in these countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer as of the date set forth below (hereinafter "the effective date") to Assignee, the entire right, good will, title and interest in and to the AMS mark in the United States and Canada, and any existing applications or registrations therefore in these countries, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the AMS mark in these countries, or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the AMS mark in these countries, including any designs associated with the AMS mark in these countries, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in these countries in respect of any infringement of the AMS mark which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

EXCEL TIRE & WHEEL CORP.

Date: __/2/21/04

Name:

Title:

Page 2 of 4

State of Ohio) SS County of Franklin)
On Decompose 71 st., 2006, before me, Donor M Chance, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Staven Magical personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand an official seal.
Date: 19-21-010 Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3-2-2-10



WENDY M. CHANCE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 5/2/2010

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK,	APPLICATION/ RECISTRATION NO:	CLASSES/GOODS
AMS	US Application No. 76/530,848	Class 12: Tires especially designed for all terrain vehicles.
AMS	CA Application No. 1197898	Tires especially designed for all terrain vehicles.

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 12/29/2006